
Operating Accounts
Operating Account - PPB $75,425.40

Total Operating Accounts $75,425.40

Reserve Accounts
MMA - PPB $173,489.31

Total Reserve Accounts $173,489.31
Total Asset $248,914.71

Liabilities
Prepaid Assessments $1,120.97
Insurance Recoveries $4,944.59

Total Liabilities $6,065.56

Equity
Retained Earnings $220,855.21
Net Income (Loss) $21,993.94

Total Equity $242,849.15
Total Liability / Equity $248,914.71
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Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Operating Income
Operating Income   

4000 - Assessments 45,687.50 45,725.00 (37.50) 45,687.50 45,725.00 (37.50) 548,700.00

4050 - Reserve Income 12,451.25 - 12,451.25 12,451.25 - 12,451.25 -

4110 - Interest Income 20.87 13.75 7.12 20.87 13.75 7.12 165.00

4200 - Clubhouse Rental Income - 41.67 (41.67) - 41.67 (41.67) 500.00

4315 - Water Reimbursement 18,741.77 12,083.33 6,658.44 18,741.77 12,083.33 6,658.44 145,000.00

4320 - Meter Fee Reimbursement 895.71 873.17 22.54 895.71 873.17 22.54 10,478.00

4500 - Cable Marketing Income - 3,750.00 (3,750.00) - 3,750.00 (3,750.00) 15,000.00

4700 - Miscellaneous Income 360.00 - 360.00 360.00 - 360.00 -

4960 - Insurance Reimb Received 2,600.00 - 2,600.00 2,600.00 - 2,600.00 -

80,757.10 62,486.92 18,270.18 80,757.10 62,486.92 18,270.18 719,843.00Total Operating Income

80,757.10Total Income 62,486.92 18,270.18 80,757.10 62,486.92 18,270.18 719,843.00

Operating Expense
General Adminstrative   

5020 - Administrative Services 276.77 316.67 39.90 276.77 316.67 39.90 3,800.00

5037 - Cable Marketing Expense 1,328.50 433.33 (895.17) 1,328.50 433.33 (895.17) 5,200.00

5070 - Insurance 960.41 1,000.00 39.59 960.41 1,000.00 39.59 12,000.00

5410 - Accounting & Audit - - - - - - 350.00

5420 - Legal Expenses 357.50 333.33 (24.17) 357.50 333.33 (24.17) 4,000.00

5430 - Management Contract 1,957.33 1,957.33 - 1,957.33 1,957.33 - 23,488.00

5435 - Social Events - 312.50 312.50 - 312.50 312.50 3,750.00

5436 - Welcome Committee - 125.00 125.00 - 125.00 125.00 1,500.00

4,880.51 4,478.16 (402.35) 4,880.51 4,478.16 (402.35) 54,088.00Total General Adminstrative

Grounds   

5500 - Grounds Contract 7,862.90 9,166.67 1,303.77 7,862.90 9,166.67 1,303.77 110,000.00

5511 - Grounds - Maintenance - 833.33 833.33 - 833.33 833.33 10,000.00

5519 - Pine Straw 14,227.41 2,500.00 (11,727.41) 14,227.41 2,500.00 (11,727.41) 30,000.00

5520 - Seasonal Flowers - 1,250.00 1,250.00 - 1,250.00 1,250.00 15,000.00

5521 - Irrigation Repairs - 2,083.33 2,083.33 - 2,083.33 2,083.33 25,000.00

5524 - Tree Work/Trim - 1,250.00 1,250.00 - 1,250.00 1,250.00 15,000.00

5550 - Landscape Improvements - 2,916.67 2,916.67 - 2,916.67 2,916.67 35,000.00

5670 - Reserve Study - - - - - - 1,500.00

22,090.31 20,000.00 (2,090.31) 22,090.31 20,000.00 (2,090.31) 241,500.00Total Grounds

Rec Area Maintenance   

6010 - Pool - Contract - 525.00 525.00 - 525.00 525.00 6,300.00

6015 - Pool - Repairs and Maintenance - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 6,000.00

Budget
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Operating Expense
6017 - Pool - Licenses & Fees - - - - - - 315.00

6350 - Fitness Center - 54.17 54.17 - 54.17 54.17 650.00

6426 - Clubhouse Maint & Repair - - - - - - 1,600.00

6450 - Clubhouse - Janitorial 1,025.00 300.00 (725.00) 1,025.00 300.00 (725.00) 3,600.00

1,025.00 1,379.17 354.17 1,025.00 1,379.17 354.17 18,465.00Total Rec Area Maintenance

Maintenance   

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance 240.00 - (240.00) 240.00 - (240.00) 2,000.00

6503 - Plumbing Repairs & 
Maintenance

341.25 125.00 (216.25) 341.25 125.00 (216.25) 1,500.00

6512 - Meter Fee Reimbursement 
Expense

1,812.01 - (1,812.01) 1,812.01 - (1,812.01) -

6515 - Electrical Repairs - - - - - - 1,000.00

6530 - Water System Repairs - 166.67 166.67 - 166.67 166.67 2,000.00

6565 - Meter Repair - 833.33 833.33 - 833.33 833.33 10,000.00

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 344.05 1,000.00 655.95 344.05 1,000.00 655.95 12,000.00

6920 - Fire Hydrants - 266.67 266.67 - 266.67 266.67 3,200.00

2,737.31 2,391.67 (345.64) 2,737.31 2,391.67 (345.64) 31,700.00Total Maintenance

Utilities   

7000 - Telephone 191.73 100.00 (91.73) 191.73 100.00 (91.73) 1,200.00

7018 - Cable TV 245.01 200.00 (45.01) 245.01 200.00 (45.01) 2,400.00

7020 - Electric 1,630.57 2,500.00 869.43 1,630.57 2,500.00 869.43 30,000.00

7025 - Gas 291.85 166.67 (125.18) 291.85 166.67 (125.18) 2,000.00

7030 - Water/Sewer 11,747.52 12,083.33 335.81 11,747.52 12,083.33 335.81 145,000.00

7032 - Water - Clubhouse 1,472.10 833.33 (638.77) 1,472.10 833.33 (638.77) 10,000.00

7035 - Water - Irrigation - 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 2,500.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

7050 - Pest Control - 41.67 41.67 - 41.67 41.67 500.00

7051 - Termite - 93.75 93.75 - 93.75 93.75 1,125.00

7411 - Income Tax - 204.17 204.17 - 204.17 204.17 2,450.00

15,578.78 18,722.92 3,144.14 15,578.78 18,722.92 3,144.14 224,675.00Total Utilities

Misc   

9140 - Transfer to Reserves 12,451.25 12,451.25 - 12,451.25 12,451.25 - 149,415.00

12,451.25 12,451.25 - 12,451.25 12,451.25 - 149,415.00Total Misc

58,763.16Total Expense 59,423.17 660.01 58,763.16 59,423.17 660.01 719,843.00

-18,930.193,063.7521,993.9418,930.193,063.75Operating Net Total 21,993.94

21,993.94Net Total 3,063.75 18,930.19 21,993.94 3,063.75 18,930.19 -
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1002 - PPB - Operating Account

1/1/2021 Auto Draft Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 511632 1,957.33

5430 - Management Contract - monthly management fee 1,957.33

1/8/2021 Check 3204 Broadband Planning LLC Inv # 4233 1,328.50

5037 - Cable Marketing Expense 1,328.50

1/8/2021 Check 3205 Dee's Cleaning Service Inv # 12/1/2020 1,025.00

6450 - Clubhouse - Janitorial 1,025.00

1/8/2021 Check 3206 Georgia Power Company (PO) Inv # 122920 1,441.77

7020 - Electric 1,441.77

1/10/2021 ACH Silverleaf Management Group, LLC Inv # 521955 99.90

7000 - Telephone - Doorking reimburse - Log Cabin/Beech Haven Gates 99.90

1/11/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0116988 7,862.90

5500 - Grounds Contract 7,862.90

1/11/2021 Misc Check Weblife Stores, LLC - Mailbox door - Olde Ivy Condos 60.97

5020 - Administrative Services - Weblife Stores, LLC 60.97

1/12/2021 Check 3207 Conservice LLC Inv # 12232020 52.07

4315 - Water Reimbursement - Conservice LLC (4718) 52.07

1/12/2021 Check 3208 Conservice LLC Inv # 10102021 1,472.10

7032 - Water - Clubhouse - Conservice LLC (4718) 1,472.10

1/12/2021 Check 3209 Hill Mechanical Inv # 15285092 341.25

6503 - Plumbing Repairs & Maintenance - HM Plumbing - clubhouse toilets 341.25

1/12/2021 Check 3210 Lance Buchanon Custom Painting Inv # 643 240.00

6500 - Building Repair/Maintenance 240.00

1/13/2021 Misc Check Georgia Power Company (Annex) 188.80

7020 - Electric 188.80

1/13/2021 Check 3211 Heartland Metering Services, Inc. Inv # 1114 1,348.00

6512 - Meter Fee Reimbursement Expense 1,348.00

1/14/2021 ACH Cobb County Water System Inv # 010621 11,747.52

7030 - Water/Sewer 11,747.52

1/14/2021 ACH Gibbs Landscape Company Inv # 0117643 14,227.41

5519 - Pine Straw 14,227.41

Cash Disbursement - 1/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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1/14/2021 Check 3212 All State ECA LLC Inv # 0000039524 344.05

6910 - Gate Maintenance/Repair 344.05

1/14/2021 Check 3213 Renato Tuplea Inv # 350 455.00

6512 - Meter Fee Reimbursement Expense 455.00

1/19/2021 Misc Check Charter Communications 245.01

7018 - Cable TV 245.01

1/19/2021 Misc Check State Farm Fire and Casualty Company Acct # SF 960.41

5070 - Insurance 960.41

1/20/2021 Check 3214 Winter Capriola & Zenner Inv # 244853 357.50

5420 - Legal Expenses 357.50

1/21/2021 Misc Check Windstream Communications (1013) 91.83

7000 - Telephone 91.83

1/25/2021 Transfer Out Transfer to 12,451.25

1302 - MMA - PPB - Transfer from PPB - Operating Account 12,451.25

1/25/2021 Misc Check Silverleaf Management Group, LLC - clicker mail out fee 8.30

5020 - Administrative Services - Silverleaf Management Group, LLC 8.30

1/26/2021 Misc Check Infinite Energy, Inc. 291.85

7025 - Gas 291.85

1/26/2021 Check 3215 Global Gate Controls, Inc. Inv # 185898 207.50

5020 - Administrative Services 207.50

1/27/2021 Misc Check Post Item - Amazon purchase - wire connectors 9.01

6512 - Meter Fee Reimbursement Expense 9.01

58,815.23Total

Cash Disbursement - 1/31/2021

Date CheckNo Description Amount
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Report generated on 2/5/2021 3:45 PM - V3.11 Page 2



Bank Account Bank Bal. Uncleared Items Adj. Balance Book Balance Status
PPB - Operating Account 76,742.47 -1,317.07 75,425.40 75,425.40 Balanced

PPB - Reserve Account 173,489.31 0.00 173,489.31 173,489.31 Balanced

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

12/8/2020 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3191 -750.00

1/12/2021 Conservice LLC 3207 -52.07

1/20/2021 Winter Capriola & Zenner 3214 -357.50

1/26/2021 Global Gate Controls, Inc. 3215 -207.50

1/29/2021 Moved From - Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc. ACH 50.00

Total PPB - Operating Account -1,317.07

Unreconciled Items

Reconciliation Summary

Date Description Check No Amount

PPB - Operating Account

1/4/2021 Acct: 101027741 eCheck ACH 0.02

1/4/2021 Conservice ACH 10,469.57

1/8/2021 Acct: 101027719 CC ACH 50.00

1/11/2021 Moved From - Olde Ivy at Vinings Townhome Association, Inc. ACH 50.00

1/11/2021 Transfer from Condos ACH 4,302.50

1/11/2021 Transfer from Townhomes ACH 18,600.00

1/11/2021 Transfer from The Manor ACH 22,785.00

1/12/2021 Misc Deposit ACH 895.71

1/20/2021 Moved From - The Manor at Olde Ivy Condominium Association, Inc. ACH 160.00

1/20/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 222.19

1/25/2021 Lockbox - Klik Check ACH 50.00

1/26/2021 Acct: 101027793 eCheck ACH 500.00

1/26/2021 Moved From - The Manor at Olde Ivy Condominium Association, Inc. ACH 221.95

1/26/2021 Misc Deposit ACH 2,600.00

1/26/2021 Conservice ACH 8,302.08

12/2/2020 All State ECA LLC 3187 -1,387.06

12/18/2020 Debbie Naylor 3196 -147.23

Reconciled Items

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 1/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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Date Description Check No Amount
12/18/2020 G&M Engineering, Inc. 3197 -5,500.00

12/21/2020 John Bennison 3198 -31.37

12/21/2020 Kandy MacCarthy 3199 -130.48

12/21/2020 Kandy MacCarthy 3200 -108.01

12/28/2020 Heartland Metering Services, Inc. 3201 -2,316.00

12/30/2020 Expest Exterminating Inc. 3202 -17.00

12/30/2020 Fix & Flow Plumbing Company 3203 -500.00

1/1/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -1,957.33

1/8/2021 Broadband Planning LLC 3204 -1,328.50

1/8/2021 Dee's Cleaning Service 3205 -1,025.00

1/8/2021 Georgia Power Company (PO) 3206 -1,441.77

1/10/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC ACH -99.90

1/11/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -7,862.90

1/11/2021 Weblife Stores, LLC - Mailbox door - Olde Ivy Condos ACH -60.97

1/12/2021 Conservice LLC 3208 -1,472.10

1/12/2021 Hill Mechanical 3209 -341.25

1/12/2021 Lance Buchanon Custom Painting 3210 -240.00

1/13/2021 Heartland Metering Services, Inc. 3211 -1,348.00

1/13/2021 Georgia Power Company (Annex) ACH -188.80

1/14/2021 All State ECA LLC 3212 -344.05

1/14/2021 Cobb County Water System ACH -11,747.52

1/14/2021 Gibbs Landscape Company ACH -14,227.41

1/14/2021 Renato Tuplea 3213 -455.00

1/19/2021 Charter Communications ACH -245.01

1/19/2021 State Farm Fire and Casualty Company ACH -960.41

1/21/2021 Windstream Communications (1013) ACH -91.83

1/25/2021 Transfer to ACH -12,451.25

1/25/2021 Silverleaf Management Group, LLC - clicker mail out fee ACH -8.30

1/26/2021 Infinite Energy, Inc. ACH -291.85

1/27/2021 Post Item - Amazon purchase - wire connectors ACH -9.01

TotalPPB - Operating Account 873.71

PPB - Reserve Account

1/25/2021 Transfer from PPB - Operating Account ACH 12,451.25

1/29/2021 January Interest ACH 20.87

TotalPPB - Reserve Account 12,472.12

Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 1/31/2021
Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
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4850 Ivy Ridge Dr 
Unit 202

Robert Lacey 4850 Ivy Ridge Dr Unit 202, 
Vinings GA 30339

12/30/2020 Sayyed Emami1/18/2021

4649 Ivygate Circle Stuart West 4649 Ivygate Circle, Atlanta GA 
30339

1/15/2021 James Adams1/26/2021

Olde Ivy at Vinings Neighborhood Association, Inc.
Ownership Transfers for 1/1/2021 - 1/31/2021

Property
Current 
Owner Address Contact Settlement

Previous 
OwnerProcessed
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